

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3116 OF 2000

A.K. NIGAM AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRA PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. C.M. Goptal, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, the order of the

Division Bench dated 24.2.1999 is set aside and the matter is remitted

back to the High Court of Allahabad to hear the appeal along with Special Appeal No.327 of 1992 which is stated to be pending before the Division Bench questioning the order dated 01.05.1992 passed by the learned

ned

Single Judge. It is also stated that the Division Bench of the High Court of Allahabad has granted stay of the order dated 01.05.1992 passed by the learned Single Judge in Civil Writ Petition No.3831 of 1990.

The appeal is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3116 OF 2000

A.K. NIGAM AND ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

INDRA PRASAD AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, the order of the

Division Bench dated 24.2.1999 is set aside and the matter is remitted

back to the High Court of Allahabad to hear the appeal along with Special

Appeal No.327 of 1992 which is stated to be pending before the Division

Bench questioning the order dated 01.05.1992 passed by the learned

Single Judge. It is also stated that the Division Bench of the High Court of

Allahabad has granted stay of the order dated 01.05.1992 passed by the learned Single Judge in Civil Writ Petition No.3831 of 1990.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 14, 2007.