

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.7-8 of 2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3116 OF 2000

A.K. NIGAM AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRA PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(applicant)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The interlocutory application for directions is dismissed reserving liberty with the applicant to approach the High Court to get appropriate order in the pending appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master